


champagne 375ml

G.H.Mumm Grand Cordon $60
The flagship of the House of Mumm, fresh, lively characteristics
and fruity mouth-hlling flavours with a long finish.

Perrier-Jouét Belle Epoque Blanc 2013
Displaying a fresh, fruity flavour with subtle tangy spicy notes,
a taste of honey, glazed chestnuts, crystallised fruit and a lingering finish.

Roederer Cristal Brut 97

A supple, generous attack, silky on the palate but delicately substantial
and perfectly blended. There is a subtle vinosity to the taste which
moderates its strength well, persisting to a lingering yet lively finish.

méthode traditionnelle & spark[ing wine 200ml

Deutz Marlborough Cuvée $16.5
A sophisticated premium méthode traditionnelle that is
a true rival to French Champagne.

Brancott Estate Brut Cuvée $12
Vibrant lemon sorbet and citrus flavours from the Chardonnay

combine perfectly with Pinot Noir fruit, resulting in a wine with

superb vitality and freshness.

Makers Anonymous Prosecco
An aromatic sparkling wine, from the best vineyard areas of the Colline
Trevigiane. It is young, with a vivacious froth and subtle but persistent perlage.

Lindauer Sparkling Sauvignon Blanc $13
A vibrant wine with notes of zesty passionfruit and fresh gooseberry
flavours. It is crisp and refreshing, offering ripe fruit flavours.

Cinzano Prosecco
An aromatic sparkling wine, from the best vineyard areas of the Colline
Trevigiane. It is young, with a vivacious froth and subtle but persistent perlage.

FlOllSQ Wine glass

Dry White $7
A fresh, dry white wine with a crisp finish.

Medium White $7

An easy drinking wine that is medium in style with soft, fruity flavours.

Classic Red $7

A smooth red wine with soft berry fruit flavours.

750ml

$118

$270

$650

bottle

$50

$39

$48

$39

bottle

$29

$29

$29

aromatics glass
Stoneleigh Marlborough Riesling $10

Aromas of citrus and lime blossom, this intensely flavoured wine
is off-dry with floral and citrus fruit characters, finishing with crisp apple acidity.

Gibbston Valley Central Otago Riesling $14.5
Stunning nose of jasmine flower, and lime blossom and a mineral, off dry finish.

The Grayling Pinot Gris

Complex tropical nectarine aromas meet hints of pear and fig. A full bodied
rich and concentrated NZ East Coast Pinot Gris, with spicy ginger flavour
and an oily finish.

Mansion House Bay Pinot Gris $10
A medium bodied wine with soft acidity and a plush texture. The bright aromatic
pear and quince flavours persist on the long finish.

Triplebank Awatere Valley Pinot Gris $13
Displays the typical pear and peach that makes this variety so sought after,
with a touch of flintiness, a creamy texture and tantalising spice notes.

Stoneleigh Rapaura Series Marlborough Pinot Gris
An intense, elegant wine with a delicate bouquet of pear, peach and melon.
Textured and creamy with rounded stonefruit flavours and a touch of spice.

White Haven Gewiirztraminer $11.5
A beautifully perfumed nose, bursting with Turkish delight,
cinnamon and nutmeg spice with rose petal aromas.

Lawson’s Dry Hills Gewiirztraminer THE PIONEER $16.5
The palate is rich and generous with a round luscious texture, lovely complex

flavours with classic Gewtirztraminer characters including lychee and rose

water overlaid with rich musk and marmalade. This is a wine that really coats

the mouth, leaving a lasting impression.

Schlumberger Grand Cru Kitterlé Gewiirztraminer
Aromatic, spicy dry with minerally, citrus and exceedingly rich ripe
exotic fruits, plenty of weight and a long finish.

Schlumberger Le Prince Gewiirztraminer 2018

On the nose the wine displays intense notes of candied and overripe grapefruit,

passion fruit, lychee, papaya, mango, Turkish delight, rose petals, spices and ginger.

On the palate it’s creamy, rounded with a hint of sweetness. Very smooth, rich and exotic

bottle

$48

$70

$48

$48

$60

$52

$55

$80

$165

$120



White Wine glass

Greasy Fingers Chardonnay $11
Bigger than Texas on the 4th of July. Smells like warm peaches, custard &
cinnamon. Tastes like peach crumble, toasted marshmallow & smoky bacon.

Letter Series ‘O’ Marlborough Chardonnay $12.5
The cream of the crop. This limited edition, full bodied Chardonnay displays
ripe fruit flavours integrated with yeast and oak complexities.

The Grayling Sauvignon Blanc

This delicious Marlborough Sauvignon Blanc has aromas of ripe gooseberry
and melon revealing full fruit intensity, giving a well-balanced Sauvignon Blanc
with a vivacious, crisp acidity.

Allan Scott Sauvignon Blanc $11
Subtle tropical fruit and red pepper flavours witha crisp, fresh finish.

Triplebank Awatere Valley Sauvignon Blanc $12
Displays typical tomato stalk characteristics from the Awatere Valley,
with stone fruit and pineapple aromas, complemented by fennel notes.

Stoneleigh Marlborough Pinot Noir Rosé $12.5
This Rosé captures the beauty and delicate essence of the Pinot Noir
grape displaying aromas of fragrant raspberry and strawberry fruit with red plum notes.

Church Road Gwen Rosé
A dry, elegant and refreshing style of Rosé. A finely textured wine with subtle
light berry, guava and floral notes complemented with savoury undertones.

bottle

$53

$60

$48

$54

$58

$60

$65

I‘QC[ Wiﬂe glass

Stoneleigh Marlborough Pinot Noir $12
A soft and supple Pinot Noir with subtly integrated oak perfectly
complementing the full flavours of ripe red berry fruit.

The Last Shepherd Central Otago Pinot Noir $15
Flavours of dark cherry and plum overlaid with savoury toasty overtones.
On the palate the wine is fleshy and supple with silky tannins.

Gibbston Valley Gold River Central Otago Pinot Noir
A regional classic from Central Otago with svelte dark fruit,
a hint of bramble, and a balanced, long finish.

Whitehaven Marlborough ‘Greg” Pinot Noir

The ‘Greg’ range is dedicated to the memory of our founder greg white 1952-2007.
The ‘greg’ range epitomises regional and varietal expression.

Bright red fruits such as plum and cherry, with perfumed floral notes and some
anise and nutmeg spice. Underlying these are some truffle and dried tea leaf notes.

Gibbston Valley Central Otago Reserve Pinot Noir
The pedigree release of Gibbston Valley. Superbly sculpted fruit
weaves endlessly through a palate that has remarkable length and poise.

Festival Block Hawke’s Bay Merlot Cabernet Sauvignon
This wine displays dark berry fruit aromas, complemented by cedar and spicy
oak complexity. The palate is ripe with powdery tannins and a smooth, lingering finish.

Oyster Bay Merlot $12
Juicy, fresh black plum with a hint of vanilla, bright red currants and alluring spice.

Tatachilla Gold Label McLaren Vale Cabernet Sauvignon
From South Australia’s warm and dry McLaren Vale comes a full-bodied wine with rich
fruit flavours of blackberry, plum and cherry, some grassiness and a hint of vanillin.

Church Road McDonald Series Hawke’s Bay Cabernet Sauvignon
Rich berry fruits, cassis and roasted cocoa bean characters are complemented
by aromas of cedar and sandalwood with great palate length.

Greasy Fingers Shiraz $12
Smells like blackberry, dark cherry, nutmeg & vanilla. Tastes like it’s loaded
full of berries, plum and chocolate. Any questions?... Didn’t think so.

Old Vine Hogshead Shiraz South Australia $14
Displaying an array of dark fruits, ripe plums and sweet smoked spice. The palate is
extravagantly proportioned, filling the mouth with blue fruits and boysenberries,

violets and exotic spice; framed by fine tannins and savoury oak before a long, dry finish.

Church Road Syrah
Rich plum and berry fruit is lifted by fragrant spice, violet and liquorice aromas.
Medium weight with a supple and long finish.

bottle
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beer & cider

New Zealand Beer
Steinlager Green
Heineken

Heineken Zero
Mac’s Gold

Tuatara Pilsner
Steinlager Light 2.5%

New Zealand Craft Beer
Emersons Bookbinder 500ml
Emersons Pilsner 330ml

Cassels & Sons NZ Milk Stout 328ml
Double Vision Smooth Operator
Parrot Dog Bitter Bitch 5.8%

Parrot Dog Birdseye Hazy 5.8%
Parrot Dog Sundog Pilsner 5.2%
Parrot Dog Yellow Hammer 4.8%
Parrot Dog Falcon APA 5.4%
Panhead Super Charger 5.8% 330ml
Waitoa Dayglow hazy IPA 5%
Yeastie Boys Superfresh Lager 4.6%
Yeastie Boys Lazy Slam Hazy 4.2%

Cider
Orchard Thieves Cider

Imported Beer

Kingfisher India 330ml

Bira 91 STRONG INDIA 81% 500ml
Corona Mexico

Singha Thailand

Stella Artois Belgium

Guinness Draught Ireland 500ml
Peroni ltaly 51%

Tiger Singapore 330ml

Asahi Japan 330ml

$9.5
$9.5
$9.5
$10
$13
$9.5

$16
$13
$14
$13
$13
$13
$13
$13
$13
$14
$12
$13
$13

$9.5

$9.5
$16
$10
$10
$9.5
$15
$10
$10
$11

spirits

Vodka

Absolut
Grey Goose
Ciroc

Rum

Appletons

Bacardi

Coruba

Havana Club Especial
Havana Club 3yo
Gosling Black Rum
Sailor Jerry Spiced Rum
Gin

Bombay Sapphire
Hendricks

Beefeater 24
Tanqueray

Single Malt
Glenlivet 18 Year
Glenfiddich
Laphroiag
Talisker 10 Year

Whiskey

Johnnie Walker Red
Johnnie Walker Black
Johnnie Walker Gold
Johnnie Walker Platinum
Johnnie Walker Blue
Chivas Regal

Chivas Regal 18 Year
Royal Salute 25 Year
The Dalmore 12 Year
Jameson Irish Whiskey
Canadian Club

Crown Royal

Makers Mark

Jack Daniels

Jim Beam Bonded

Jim Beam

Bookers

Wild Turkey Rye

$10
$13
$18

$10
$10
$10
$12
$11
$16
$13.5

$12
$16
$14
$11

$25
$13
$15.5
$16

$10
$13
$15
$20
$30
$13
$18
$30
$15
$11
$12
$13
$14
$12
$14
$10
$14
$12

Tequila
Jose Cuervo

Liqueur
Baileys

Midori

Galliano Black
Kahlua

Galliano Liquor
Galliano White
Sambuca
Galliano
Amaretto
Amarula Cream
Butterscotch
Peach Schnapps
Glayva

Grand Marinier
Tia Maria
Drambuie
Jagermeister
Frangellico
Southern Comfort
Chartreuse Green
Ouzo

Contreau
Benedictine

Cognac

Meukow Vsop
Meukow Vs
Courvoissier Vsop
Meukow XO

Remy Martin Vsop

Sherry
Medium Glass
Fine Glass
Cream Glass

Aperitifs
Ouzo, Campari, Martini, Sweet & Dry

$11

$12
$12
$12
$12
$12

$12

$12
$12
$12
$12
$12
$12
$12
$12
$12
$12
$12
$15
$12
$12
$12

$18
$12
$15
$35
$15

$7
$7
$7

non alcoholic

Soft Drinks

Lemon, lime & Bitters $5
Lemonade & Squash $5
Sparkling Orange $5
Cola, Diet Cola, Lemonade $5
Raspberry & Lemonade $5
Raspberry & Cola $5
Ginger beer $5
Water

San Pellegrino Sparkling Mineral Water
500ml $10
Lassi

Indian buttermilk yoghurt drink

Mango Lassi $6.5
Sweet Lassi $6.5
Salt Lassi $6.5

Yogurt blended with pink Himalayan salt,
grounded black pepper and crushed cumin
seeds.

Juice
Orange $5.5
Tomato, Pineapple, Grapefruit, $5.5

Apple, Cranberry juice



