

champagne	375ml	750ml
G.H.Mumm Grand Cordon The flagship of the House of Mumm, fresh, lively characteristics and fruity mouth-filling flavours with a long finish.	\$60	\$118
Perrier-Jouët Belle Epoque Blanc 2013 Displaying a fresh, fruity flavour with subtle tangy spicy notes, a taste of honey, glazed chestnuts, crystallised fruit and a lingering finish.		\$270
Roederer Cristal Brut 97 A supple, generous attack, silky on the palate but delicately substantial and perfectly blended. There is a subtle vinosity to the taste which moderates its strength well, persisting to a lingering yet lively finish.		\$650
méthode traditionnelle & sparkling wine	200ml	bottle
Deutz Marlborough Cuvée A sophisticated premium méthode traditionnelle that is a true rival to French Champagne.	\$16.5	\$50
Brancott Estate Brut Cuvée Vibrant lemon sorbet and citrus flavours from the Chardonnay combine perfectly with Pinot Noir fruit, resulting in a wine with superb vitality and freshness.	\$12	\$39
Makers Anonymous Prosecco An aromatic sparkling wine, from the best vineyard areas of the Colline Trevigiane. It is young, with a vivacious froth and subtle but persistent perlage.		\$48
Lindauer Sparkling Sauvignon Blanc A vibrant wine with notes of zesty passionfruit and fresh gooseberry flavours. It is crisp and refreshing, offering ripe fruit flavours.	\$13	
Cinzano Prosecco An aromatic sparkling wine, from the best vineyard areas of the Colline Trevigiane. It is young, with a vivacious froth and subtle but persistent perlage.		\$39
house wine	glass	bottle
Dry White A fresh, dry white wine with a crisp finish.	\$7	\$29
Medium White An easy drinking wine that is medium in style with soft, fruity flavours.	\$7	\$29
Classic Red A smooth red wine with soft berry fruit flavours.	\$7	\$29

aromatics	glass	bottle
Stoneleigh Marlborough Riesling Aromas of citrus and lime blossom, this intensely flavoured wine is off-dry with floral and citrus fruit characters, finishing with crisp apple acidity.	\$10	\$48
Gibbston Valley Central Otago Riesling Stunning nose of jasmine flower, and lime blossom and a mineral, off dry finish.	\$14.5	\$70
The Grayling Pinot Gris Complex tropical nectarine aromas meet hints of pear and fig. A full bodied rich and concentrated NZ East Coast Pinot Gris, with spicy ginger flavour and an oily finish.		\$48
Mansion House Bay Pinot Gris A medium bodied wine with soft acidity and a plush texture. The bright aromatic pear and quince flavours persist on the long finish.	\$10	\$48
Triplebank Awatere Valley Pinot Gris Displays the typical pear and peach that makes this variety so sought after, with a touch of flintiness, a creamy texture and tantalising spice notes.	\$13	\$60
Stoneleigh Rapaura Series Marlborough Pinot Gris An intense, elegant wine with a delicate bouquet of pear, peach and melon. Textured and creamy with rounded stonefruit flavours and a touch of spice.		\$52
White Haven Gewürztraminer A beautifully perfumed nose, bursting with Turkish delight, cinnamon and nutmeg spice with rose petal aromas.	\$11.5	\$55
Lawson's Dry Hills Gewürztraminer THE PIONEER The palate is rich and generous with a round luscious texture, lovely complex flavours with classic Gewürztraminer characters including lychee and rose water overlaid with rich musk and marmalade. This is a wine that really coats the mouth, leaving a lasting impression.	\$16.5	\$80
Schlumberger Grand Cru Kitterlé Gewürztraminer Aromatic, spicy dry with minerally, citrus and exceedingly rich ripe exotic fruits, plenty of weight and a long finish.		\$165
Schlumberger Le Prince Gewürztraminer 2018 On the nose the wine displays intense notes of candied and overripe grapefruit, passion fruit, lychee, papaya, mango, Turkish delight, rose petals, spices and gir On the palate it's creamy, rounded with a hint of sweetness. Very smooth, rich as	iger.	\$120

white wine	glass	bottle
Greasy Fingers Chardonnay Bigger than Texas on the 4th of July. Smells like warm peaches, custard & cinnamon. Tastes like peach crumble, toasted marshmallow & smoky bacon.	\$11	\$53
Letter Series 'O' Marlborough Chardonnay The cream of the crop. This limited edition, full bodied Chardonnay displays ripe fruit flavours integrated with yeast and oak complexities.	\$12.5	\$60
The Grayling Sauvignon Blanc This delicious Marlborough Sauvignon Blanc has aromas of ripe gooseberry and melon revealing full fruit intensity, giving a well-balanced Sauvignon Blawith a vivacious, crisp acidity.	ne	\$48
Allan Scott Sauvignon Blanc Subtle tropical fruit and red pepper flavours witha crisp, fresh finish.	\$11	\$54
Triplebank Awatere Valley Sauvignon Blanc Displays typical tomato stalk characteristics from the Awatere Valley, with stone fruit and pineapple aromas, complemented by fennel notes.	\$12	\$58
Stoneleigh Marlborough Pinot Noir Rosé This Rosé captures the beauty and delicate essence of the Pinot Noir grape displaying aromas of fragrant raspberry and strawberry fruit with red pl	\$12.5 um notes.	\$60
Church Road Gwen Rosé A dry, elegant and refreshing style of Rosé. A finely textured wine with subtle light berry, guava and floral notes complemented with savoury undertones.		\$65



red wine	glass	bottle
Stoneleigh Marlborough Pinot Noir A soft and supple Pinot Noir with subtly integrated oak perfectly complementing the full flavours of ripe red berry fruit.	\$12	\$58
The Last Shepherd Central Otago Pinot Noir Flavours of dark cherry and plum overlaid with savoury toasty overtones. On the palate the wine is fleshy and supple with silky tannins.	\$15	\$69
Gibbston Valley Gold River Central Otago Pinot Noir A regional classic from Central Otago with svelte dark fruit, a hint of bramble, and a balanced, long finish.		\$88
Whitehaven Marlborough 'Greg" Pinot Noir The 'Greg' range is dedicated to the memory of our founder greg white 1952-20 The 'greg' range epitomises regional and varietal expression. Bright red fruits such as plum and cherry, with perfumed floral notes and some anise and nutmeg spice. Underlying these are some truffle and dried tea leaf no		\$115
Gibbston Valley Central Otago Reserve Pinot Noir The pedigree release of Gibbston Valley. Superbly sculpted fruit weaves endlessly through a palate that has remarkable length and poise.		\$185
Festival Block Hawke's Bay Merlot Cabernet Sauvignon This wine displays dark berry fruit aromas, complemented by cedar and spicy oak complexity. The palate is ripe with powdery tannins and a smooth, lingering	g finish.	\$48
Oyster Bay Merlot Juicy, fresh black plum with a hint of vanilla, bright red currants and alluring s	\$12 pice.	\$58
Tatachilla Gold Label McLaren Vale Cabernet Sauvignon From South Australia's warm and dry McLaren Vale comes a full-bodied wine w fruit flavours of blackberry, plum and cherry, some grassiness and a hint of vani		\$48
Church Road McDonald Series Hawke's Bay Cabernet Sauvignon Rich berry fruits, cassis and roasted cocoa bean characters are complemented by aromas of cedar and sandalwood with great palate length.		\$69
Greasy Fingers Shiraz Smells like blackberry, dark cherry, nutmeg & vanilla. Tastes like it's loaded full of berries, plum and chocolate. Any questions? Didn't think so.	\$12	\$58
Old Vine Hogshead Shiraz South Australia Displaying an array of dark fruits, ripe plums and sweet smoked spice. The pale extravagantly proportioned, filling the mouth with blue fruits and boysenberrie violets and exotic spice; framed by fine tannins and savoury oak before a long,	es,	\$68
Church Road Syrah Rich plum and berry fruit is lifted by fragrant spice, violet and liquorice aromas Medium weight with a supple and long finish.	i.	\$55

beer & cider

New Zealand Beer		Vo
Steinlager Green	\$9.5	Ab
Heineken	\$9.5	Gr
Heineken Zero	\$9.5	Ci
Mac's Gold	\$10	
Tuatara Pilsner	\$13	Ru
Steinlager Light 2.5%	\$9.5	Ap
		Ba
New Zealand Craft Beer		Со
Emersons Bookbinder 500ml	\$16	Ha
Emersons Pilsner 330ml	\$13	Ha
Cassels & Sons NZ Milk Stout 328ml	\$14	Go
Double Vision Smooth Operator	\$13	Sa
Parrot Dog Bitter Bitch 5.8%	\$13	Gi
Parrot Dog Birdseye Hazy 5.8%	\$13	Во
Parrot Dog Sundog Pilsner 5.2%	\$13	Не
Parrot Dog Yellow Hammer 4.8%	\$13	Ве
Parrot Dog Falcon APA 5.4%	\$13	Ta
Panhead Super Charger 5.8% 330ml	\$14	
Waitoa Dayglow hazy IPA 5%	\$12	Si
Yeastie Boys Superfresh Lager 4.6%	\$13	Gl
Yeastie Boys Lazy Slam Hazy 4.2%	\$13	Gl
		La
Cider		Ta
Orchard Thieves Cider	\$9.5	W
		Jo
Imported Beer		Jo
Kingfisher <i>India 330ml</i>	\$9.5	Jo
Bira 91 STRONG <i>INDIA</i> 8.1% 500ml	\$16	Jo
Corona Mexico	\$10	Jo
Singha <i>Thailand</i>	\$10	Ch
Stella Artois Belgium	\$9.5	Ch
Guinness Draught Ireland 500ml	\$15	Ro
Peroni Italy 5.1%	\$10	Th
Tiger Singapore 330ml	\$10	Ja
Asahi <i>Japan 330ml</i>	\$11	Ca
		Cr
		Ma
		Т.,

spirits

Vodka		Tequila	
Absolut	\$10	Jose Cuervo	\$11
Grey Goose	\$13		
Ciroc	\$18	Liqueur	
		Baileys	\$12
Rum		Midori	\$12
Appletons	\$10	Galliano Black	\$12
Bacardi	\$10	Kahlua	\$12
Coruba	\$10	Galliano Liquor	\$12
Havana Club Especial	\$12	Galliano White	
Havana Club 3yo	\$11	Sambuca	\$12
Gosling Black Rum	\$16	Galliano	
Sailor Jerry Spiced Rum	\$13.5	Amaretto	\$12
Gin		Amarula Cream	\$12
Bombay Sapphire	\$12	Butterscotch	\$12
Hendricks	\$16	Peach Schnapps	\$12
Beefeater 24	\$14	Glayva	\$12
Tanqueray	\$11	Grand Marinier	\$12
1	·	Tia Maria	\$12
Single Malt		Drambuie	\$12
Glenlivet 18 Year	\$25	Jagermeister	\$12
Glenfiddich	\$13	Frangellico	\$12
Laphroiag	\$15.5	Southern Comfort	\$12
Talisker 10 Year	\$16	Chartreuse Green	\$15
		Ouzo	\$12
Whiskey		Contreau	\$12
Johnnie Walker Red	\$10	Benedictine	\$12
Johnnie Walker Black	\$13		
Johnnie Walker Gold	\$15	Cognac	
Johnnie Walker Platinum	\$20	Meukow Vsop	\$18
Johnnie Walker Blue	\$30	Meukow Vs	\$12
Chivas Regal	\$13	Courvoissier Vsop	\$15
Chivas Regal 18 Year	\$18	Meukow XO	\$35
Royal Salute 25 Year	\$30	Remy Martin Vsop	\$15
The Dalmore 12 Year	\$15		
Jameson Irish Whiskey	\$11	Sherry	
Canadian Club	\$12	Medium Glass	\$7
Crown Royal	\$13	Fine Glass	\$7 \$7
Makers Mark	\$14	Cream Glass	Ψ7 \$7
Jack Daniels	\$12	Cream diass	Ψ/
Jim Beam Bonded	\$14	π	
Jim Beam	\$10	Aperitifs	
Bookers	\$14	Ouzo, Campari, Martini, Sweet & Dry	
Wild Turkey Rye	\$12		

non alcoholic

Soft Drinks	
Lemon, lime & Bitters	\$
Lemonade & Squash	\$
Sparkling Orange	\$
Cola, Diet Cola, Lemonade	\$
Raspberry & Lemonade	\$
Raspberry & Cola	\$
Ginger beer	\$
Water	
San Pellegrino Sparkling Minera	al Water
500ml	\$1
Lassi	
Indian buttermilk yoghurt drink	фC
Mango Lassi Sweet Lassi	\$6.
Sweet Lassi	\$6.
Salt Lassi	\$6.
Yogurt blended with pink Himala	yan salt,
grounded black pepper and crush seeds.	ed cumin
Juice Orange Tomato, Pineapple, Grapefruit, Apple, Cranberry juice	\$5 \$5